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OCEAN VIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT
Huntington Beach, California

Classified Personnel
September 14, 2021

Approve Employment:
In accordance with Merit System Testing Procedures:
NAME POSITION

Custodian
School Library Specialist
School Library Specialist

Brown, David
Osborne, Kimberly
Walburger, Kristin

Approve Substitute Employment
In accordance with Merit System Testing Procedures:
NAME POSITION

Bagnaschi, Ann
Correa, Giancarlos
Davis, Bryce
Hernandez, Jessica
Medina, Michelle
Medina, Michelle
Medina, Michelle
Medina, Michelle
Medina, Michelle
Medina, Michelle
Nguyen, Van Anh

Noon Duty Supervisor

Instructional Assistant

Instructional Assistant

Noon Duty Supervisor

Instructional Assistant

Instructional Assistant — Special Education
Instructional Assistant — Severely Disabled
Instructional Assistant — Physical Education
Instructional Assistant — Adapted Physical Education
Instructional Assistant — ABA

Instructional Assistant

Shaw, Carly Instructional Assistant
Thach, Jenny Instructional Assistant
Williams, Craig Instructional Assistant — ABA

Approve Promotion
In accordance with Merit System Testing Procedures:
NAME POSITION

Barton, Blake
Edds, Brad

Human Resource Analyst
Head Custodian

Approve Voluntary Demotion
In accordance with Merit System Rules 8.2.8:
NAME POSITION

Angeles, Valerie Department Secretary

SITE

Marine View
Village View
Circle View

STATUS

Substitute
Substitute
Substitute
Substitute
Substitute
Substitute
Substitute
Substitute
Substitute
Substitute
Substitute
Substitute
Substitute
Substitute

SITE

District Office
Vista View

SITE

Transportation

SALARY

$19.237 hourly
$18.759 hourly
$18.759 hourly

SALARY

$14.00 hourly

$16.172 hourly
$16.172 hourly
$14.00 hourly

$16.172 hourly
$16.578 hourly
$17.854 hourly
$17.854 hourly
$17.854 hourly
$18.303 hourly
$16.172 hourly
$16.172 hourly
$16.172 hourly
$19.237 hourly

SALARY

$4,679.00 monthly
$3,746.00 monthly

SALARY

$5,082.70 monthly

RANGE/
STEP
28.1
27.1
27.1

RANGE/
STEP

211
211

211
22.1
251
251
251
26.1
211
211
211
26.2

RANGE/
STEP
41.2
32.2

RANGE/
STEP
36.5

EFFECTIVE
DATE
08/16/21
09/08/21
09/08/21

EFFECTIVE
DATE
07/12/21
07/19/21
07/13/21
07/26/21
07/21/21
07/21/21
07/21/21
07/21/21
07/21/21
07/21/21
07/26/21
07/15/21
07/20/21
07/13/21

EFFECTIVE
DATE
07/29/21
08/23/21

EFFECTIVE
DATE
08/18/21



OCEAN VIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT
Huntington Beach, California
Classified Personnel
September 14, 2021
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Approve Separation - Resignation

In accordance with Merit System Rules 8.1 to 8.6:

NAME POSITION SITE BEGINNING EFFECTIVE
DATE DATE
Bauer, Jordan Administrative Secretary District Office 07/16/18 08/06/21
Broberg, Melissa Instructional Assistant — ABA Westmont 09/28/04 08/02/21
Loftis, Jordan Custodian Marine View 09/01/07 08/13/21
Mike, Samantha Custodian Marine View 06/14/06 07/23/21
Approve Retirement
NAME POSITION SITE BEGINNING EFFECTIVE
DATE DATE
Eredia, Eloy Bus Driver Transportation 02/10/04 11/02/21
Mendoza, Veronica Instructional Assistant — Bilingual Circle/Harbour View 11/01/99 06/24/21
Mendoza, Veronica Child Care Attendant Golden View 11/01/99 06/24/21



