EXHIBIT A (Page 1 of 2)

OCEAN VIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT Huntington Beach, California

Classified Personnel September 14, 2021

STATUS

SALARY

RANGE/

EFFECTIVE

Approve	Employ	yment:
----------------	---------------	--------

In accordance with Merit S	vstem Testing Procedures:
----------------------------	---------------------------

<u>NAME</u>	POSITION	SITE	SALARY	RANGE/ STEP	EFFECTIVE DATE
Brown, David	Custodian	Marine View	\$19.237 hourly	28.1	08/16/21
Osborne, Kimberly	School Library Specialist	Village View	\$18.759 hourly	27.1	09/08/21
Walburger, Kristin	School Library Specialist	Circle View	\$18.759 hourly	27.1	09/08/21

<u>Approve Substitute Employment</u> In accordance with Merit System Testing Procedures: POSITION NAME

	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	CTED.	DATE
				<u>STEP</u>	<u>DATE</u>
Bagnaschi, Ann	Noon Duty Supervisor	Substitute	\$14.00 hourly		07/12/21
Correa, Giancarlos	Instructional Assistant	Substitute	\$16.172 hourly	21.1	07/19/21
Davis, Bryce	Instructional Assistant	Substitute	\$16.172 hourly	21.1	07/13/21
Hernandez, Jessica	Noon Duty Supervisor	Substitute	\$14.00 hourly		07/26/21
Medina, Michelle	Instructional Assistant	Substitute	\$16.172 hourly	21.1	07/21/21
Medina, Michelle	Instructional Assistant – Special Education	Substitute	\$16.578 hourly	22.1	07/21/21
Medina, Michelle	Instructional Assistant – Severely Disabled	Substitute	\$17.854 hourly	25.1	07/21/21
Medina, Michelle	Instructional Assistant – Physical Education	Substitute	\$17.854 hourly	25.1	07/21/21
Medina, Michelle	Instructional Assistant – Adapted Physical Education	Substitute	\$17.854 hourly	25.1	07/21/21
Medina, Michelle	Instructional Assistant – ABA	Substitute	\$18.303 hourly	26.1	07/21/21
Nguyen, Van Anh	Instructional Assistant	Substitute	\$16.172 hourly	21.1	07/26/21
Shaw, Carly	Instructional Assistant	Substitute	\$16.172 hourly	21.1	07/15/21
Thach, Jenny	Instructional Assistant	Substitute	\$16.172 hourly	21.1	07/20/21
Williams, Craig	Instructional Assistant – ABA	Substitute	\$19.237 hourly	26.2	07/13/21
			-		

<u>Approve Promotion</u> In accordance with Merit System Testing Procedures:

NAME	POSITION	SITE	SALARY	RANGE/ STEP	EFFECTIVE DATE
Barton, Blake	Human Resource Analyst	District Office	\$4,679.00 monthly	41.2	07/29/21
Edds, Brad	Head Custodian	Vista View	\$3,746.00 monthly	32.2	08/23/21

<u>Approve Voluntary Demotion</u> In accordance with Merit System Rules 8.2.8:

<u>NAME</u>	<u>POSITION</u>	<u>SITE</u>	SALARY	RANGE/	<u>EFFECTIVE</u>
				STEP	DATE
Angeles, Valerie	Department Secretary	Transportation	\$5,082.70 monthly	36.5	08/18/21

OCEAN VIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT Huntington Beach, California Classified Personnel

September 14, 2021

Approve Separation - Resignation
In accordance with Merit System Rules 8.1 to 8.6:

<u>N</u>	<u>SITE</u>	<u>BEGINNING</u>	<u>EFFECTIVE</u>
		DATE	DATE
ative Secretary	District Office	07/16/18	08/06/21
nal Assistant – ABA	Westmont	09/28/04	08/02/21
1	Marine View	09/01/07	08/13/21
1	Marine View	06/14/06	07/23/21
r	Native Secretary nal Assistant – ABA n	ative Secretary pal Assistant – ABA Marine View	DATE

Approve Retirement

<u>NAME</u>	<u>POSITION</u>	<u>SITE</u>	<u>BEGINNING</u>	<u>EFFECTIVE</u>
			DATE	DATE
Eredia, Eloy	Bus Driver	Transportation	02/10/04	11/02/21
Mendoza, Veronica	Instructional Assistant – Bilingual	Circle/Harbour View	11/01/99	06/24/21
Mendoza, Veronica	Child Care Attendant	Golden View	11/01/99	06/24/21